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ปริมาณการค้าของประเทศสหรัฐอเมริกา 
สูงสุด  15 อันดับแรกใน ค.ศ. 2011 

 

Rank Country 
Exports (Year-

to-Date) 

Imports 
(Year-to-

Date) 

Total Trade 
(Year-to-

Date) 

Percent of 
Total Trade 

--- Total, All Countries 1,480.7 2,207.0 3,687.6 100.0% 

--- Total, Top 15 Countries 1,015.8 1,596.1 2,611.9 70.8% 

1  Canada  280.9 316.5 597.4 16.2% 

2  China  103.9 399.3 503.2 13.6% 

3  Mexico  197.5 263.1 460.6 12.5% 

4  Japan  66.2 128.8 195.0 5.3% 

5  Germany  49.1 98.4 147.5 4.0% 

6  United Kingdom  56.0 51.2 107.1 2.9% 

7  Korea, South  43.5 56.6 100.1 2.7% 

8  Brazil  42.9 31.4 74.3 2.0% 

9  France  27.8 40.0 67.8 1.8% 

10  Taiwan  25.9 41.3 67.2 1.8% 

11  Netherlands  42.8 23.5 66.3 1.8% 

12  Saudi Arabia  13.8 47.5 61.3 1.7% 

13  India  21.6 36.2 57.8 1.6% 

14  Venezuela  12.4 43.3 55.6 1.5% 

15  Singapore  31.4 19.1 50.5 1.4% 

ที่มา : United States Census Bureau, U.S. Department of Commerce 

 



 7 - 2 

ปริมาณการส่งออกของประเทศสหรัฐอเมริกา 
สูงสุด  15 อันดับแรกใน ค.ศ. 2011 

 

Rank Country 
Exports (Year-to-

Date) 
Percent of Total 

Exports 

--- Total, All Countries 1,480.7 100.0% 

--- Total, Top 15 Countries 1,061.9 71.7% 

1  Canada  280.9 19.0% 

2  Mexico  197.5 13.3% 

3  China  103.9 7.0% 

4  Japan  66.2 4.5% 

5  United Kingdom  56.0 3.8% 

6  Germany  49.1 3.3% 

7  Korea, South  43.5 2.9% 

8  Brazil  42.9 2.9% 

9  Netherlands  42.8 2.9% 

10  Hong Kong  36.5 2.5% 

11  Singapore  31.4 2.1% 

12  Belgium  29.9 2.0% 

13  France  27.8 1.9% 

14  Australia  27.5 1.9% 

15  Taiwan  25.9 1.7% 

ที่มา : United States Census Bureau, U.S. Department of Commerce 
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ปริมาณการน าเข้าของประเทศสหรัฐอเมริกา 
สูงสุด  15 อันดับแรกใน ค.ศ. 2011 

 

Rank Country 
Imports (Year-to-

Date) 
Percent of Total 

Imports 

--- Total, All Countries 2,207.0 100.0% 

--- Total, Top 15 Countries 1,629.9 73.9% 

1  China  399.3 18.1% 

2  Canada  316.5 14.3% 

3  Mexico  263.1 11.9% 

4  Japan  128.8 5.8% 

5  Germany  98.4 4.5% 

6  Korea, South  56.6 2.6% 

7  United Kingdom  51.2 2.3% 

8  Saudi Arabia  47.5 2.2% 

9  Venezuela  43.3 2.0% 

10  Taiwan  41.3 1.9% 

11  France  40.0 1.8% 

12  Ireland  39.2 1.8% 

13  India  36.2 1.6% 

14  Russia  34.6 1.6% 

15  Italy  34.0 1.5% 

ที่มา : United States Census Bureau, U.S. Department of Commerce 
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ปริมาณการค้าของประเทศออสเตรเลีย 
สูงสุด  10 อันดับแรกใน ค.ศ. 2011 

 

Australia's top 10 two-way trading partners  

  Goods Services Total % share Rank 
China  113,608 7,447 121,055 19.9 1 
Japan  68,435 4,025 72,460 11.9 2 
United States  38,121 16,058 54,179 8.9 3 
Republic of Korea 30,439 2,229 32,668 5.4 4 
Singapore  20,544 7,139 27,683 4.5 5 
United Kingdom 14,269 8,740 23,009 3.8 6 
New Zealand 15,274 6,315 21,589 3.5 7 
India  17,472 2,866 20,338 3.3 8 
Thailand  15,203 3,254 18,457 3.0 9 
Malaysia  13,051 2,974 16,025 2.6 10 
Total two-way trade 499,338 109,105 608,443 100.0  
    of which: APEC  367,663 63,941 431,604 70.9  
 ASEAN 10 68,440 19,949 88,389 14.5  
 European Union 27  60,041 21,341 81,382 13.4  
 OECD  225,890 54,994 280,884 46.2  
              

ที่มา : Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australian Government 
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ปริมาณการน าเข้าสินค้าและบริการของประเทศออสเตรเลีย 
สูงสุด  10 อันดับแรกใน ค.ศ. 2011 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
Australia's top 10 import  

  Goods Services Total % share Rank 
China  42,145 1,793 43,938 14.9 1 
United States  28,348 10,933 39,281 13.3 2 
Japan  17,977 2,099 20,076 6.8 3 
Singapore  14,147 4,010 18,157 6.2 4 
Germany  10,619 1,387 12,006 4.1 5 
United Kingdom 6,730 4,817 11,547 3.9 6 
Thailand  8,441 2,291 10,732 3.6 7 
New Zealand 7,593 2,986 10,579 3.6 8 
Malaysia  8,561 1,330 9,891 3.4 9 
Indonesia  5,909 2,258 8,167 2.8 10 
Total imports 236,187 59,001 295,188 100.0  
    of which: APEC  159,597 33,540 193,137 65.4  
 ASEAN 10 41,649 11,429 53,078 18.0  
 European Union 27 40,416 13,084 53,500 18.1  
 OECD  110,361 32,492 142,853 48.4  
       
________________________________________________________________________________ 

ที่มา : Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australian Government 
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ปริมาณการส่งออกสินค้าและบริการของประเทศออสเตรเลีย 
สูงสุด  10 อันดับแรกใน ค.ศ. 2011 

 

Australia's top 10 export markets 

  Goods Services Total 
%   

share 
Rank 

China  71,463 5,654 77,117 24.6 1 
Japan  50,458 1,926 52,384 16.7 2 
Republic of Korea 23,311 1,713 25,024 8.0 3 
India  15,246 2,140 17,386 5.6 4 
United States 9,773 5,125 14,898 4.8 5 
United Kingdom 7,539 3,923 11,462 3.7 6 
New Zealand 7,681 3,329 11,010 3.5 7 
Taiwan   9,134 536 9,670 3.1 8 
Singapore  6,397 3,129 9,526 3.0 9 
Thailand  6,762 963 7,725 2.5 10 
Total exports 263,151 50,104 313,255 100.0  
    of which: APEC 208,066 30,401 238,467 76.1  
 ASEAN 10 26,791 8,520 35,311 11.3  

 
European 
Union 27 19,625 8,257 27,882 8.9  

 OECD 115,529 22,502 138,031 44.1  
              

ที่มา : Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australian Government 
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ปริมาณการค้าของประเทศสาธารณรัฐประชาชนจีนใน ค.ศ. 2011 
Imports and Exports by Major Countries and Regions  

and the Growth Rates in 2011 
 

Unit: 100 million USD 
 
Country or region  Exports    Increase  Imports     Increase  
        over 2010 (%)    over 2010 (%) 

  
  

European Union   3,560      14.4      2,112    25.4  
United States   3,245       14.5      1,222    19.6  
Hong Kong, China           2,680       22.8        155    26.4  
ASEAN    1,701       23.1      1,928    24.6  
Japan    1,483       22.5      1,946    10.1  
Republic of Korea    829                    20.6      1,627    17.6  
India       505       23.5        234    12.1  
Russia      389       31.4                       403    55.6  
Taiwan, China       351       18.3       1,249      7.9 
 
ที่มา : National Bureau of Statistics of China  

 




